Amador City Cemetery Committee

Purpose (our reason for being) Preserve, Beautify and Promote the historical cemeteries of Amador City

Guiding Principles (how we make decisions)

- Safe, site-appropriate, sustainable
- Honors the history
- Unites the community
- Invites the public

Focus Areas (what we work on)

Sustainable Landscaping

- Prioritized plan
- Expert consultation
- Maintenance plan
- Volunteer coordination

Restoration/Repair/Preservation

- Prioritized plan
- Visitor amenities
- Coordination with other
 historical groups
- Public promotion
- Volunteer coordination

Durable Funding

- Prioritized funding plan
- Public and private fundraising
- Budget and fiscal transparency
- Volunteer coordination

Two City Cemeteries

Oak Knoll – Still functioning and allowing burials over 250+ documented internments \$21,444.41 in a fund Parks & Cemetery Maintenance (\$6,356.66) Had been maintained by Hope Luxemborg and Frances Farmer. Should get the ACHCB involved more Located in Bunker Hill

Amador City – Closed to new internments – 41 documented internments \$3,000 in private funds earmarked for signs and walkways plan on fundraising more Brick Campaign Signs Museum Amador City Office of the Mayor is inviting you to a scheduled Zoom meeting.

Topic: Amador City Office of the Mayor's Zoom Meeting Time: May 6, 2021 07:00 PM Pacific Time (US and Canada)

Join Zoom Meeting https://us02web.zoom.us/j/81927606447?pwd=WIdZV3N2UHdHdGc3aVRHSUh5eHdJQT09

Meeting ID: 819 2760 6447

Passcode: 259484

One tap mobile

+16699006833,,81927606447#,,,,*259484# US (San Jose)

Dial by your location

+1 669 900 6833 US (San Jose)

Meeting ID: 819 2760 6447

Passcode: 259484

Find your local number: https://us02web.zoom.us/u/kUE9X3Coe

AMADOR CITY

AGENDA OF THE SPECIAL MEETING OF THE CITY COUNCIL

THURSDAY May 6, 2021 – 7:00 p.m.

SPECIAL NOTICE

Pursuant to Paragraph 11 of Executive Order N-25-20, executed by the Governor of California on March 12, 2020, as a response to mitigating the spread of coronavirus known as COVID-19, during the May 6, 2021, meeting of the City Council of Amador City, California members of the public will be allowed to join Zoom Meeting.

Zoom information on next page.

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Approval of Agenda
- 5. Public Matters Not on the Agenda Discussion items only, no action to be taken. Any person may address the council at this time on any subject matter within the jurisdiction of the Amador City Council. Any item that requires action will be deferred to a subsequent council meeting. Five minute time limit.

Members of the public wanting to address the Council, either during public comment or for a specific agenda item, or both, are requested to send an email notification no later than 6:00 p.m. on the day of the meeting to city.clerk@amador-city.com . Public comment should identify the agenda item it seeks to address, and be limited to 300 words or less. Public comment will be read at the time such agenda item it references is called.

- 6. Public Comment
- 7. Public Hearing
 - A. Review of Retaining Wall Bid Package
 - B. Sewer Rate Increase Update and Next Steps
 - C. Cemetery Plans